

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 9907/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2025 in SBCRMBA No. 6677/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

HIMMAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66572/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 66567/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 66576/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kanchan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Yuvrajsinh C Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Lareb Habib Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Anant Ram Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amrit Keshari Nandan Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Senger, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)