

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4060/2026

HIMMAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66567/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 66576/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Yuvrajsinh C. Solanki, Adv.  
Kanchan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Lareb Habib Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy for service on the sole respondent in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.02.2026. Today, more time has been sought. One week's time, as a last opportunity is granted to file spare copy. If spare copy is filed as above, notice be issued immediately and list on 16.04.2026, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar